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¥ la- B 74z 20,000U
2 RAD .

LA A N 2

1600001120 EPOETIN BETA (GENETICAL
RECOMBINANT)

2004000210 RECOMBINANT HUMAN
ERYTHROPOIETIN

B.icr v i it * 2 a
-interferon (% % #w - ¥)

® Iy i
0818000710 ( INTERFERON ALPHA- 2B)
0818000720 INTERFERON ALPHA- 2A
0818000750 INTERFERON ALFACON-1
0818000770 PEGINTERFERON-ALFA-2A
8019000199 PEGINTERFERON ALPHA-2B

7.G-CSF (4 Filgrastim ;
lenograstim)(% % 4w = =)

® Eoai»iigg

1002000500 FILGRASTIN
9200035800 LENOGRASTIM
(GENETICAL RECOMBINATION)

LLF‘@TL}%"/ r}%‘ﬁiJ”% ;\‘@F—_’_’

8.4 £ %% (human growth ® Fra ik

hormone) (% % #w - B " ) 6828001001 SOMATOTROPIN HUMAN
O 2 i hop f BT - ~= |® B R

ME(L - ®7)% ~ 54 | 8004000100 ANTIHEMOPHILIC

s - sk s FACTOR

pE . F o MR ISR

R 317 A Hiw o 8004003300 FACTOR VIII
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&R G

T hBR TR RS (4ot
—RNGER R Ao R i
RN AP S B e B O

8004003100 FACTOR IX
2012100700 FACTOR IX

1020 FRap = 38 fe 2 # 7%
%ﬁéf]i& (TPN) > #w i@ * o

A 3F ¥ (39015A--TPN)*T & & Fheri i
B 4R o

11397 % o A 18 % 2
octreotide ~ lanreotide (-
Sandostatin ~ Somatuline %) >
¥ octreotide ~ (4 Sandostatin)

7 B R E o3R8 (93/12/01 4
“,f ) » lanreotide inj 30 mg (4
Somatuline) =+ =t 3 5+ fg 3
¥ (88/6/1) > octreotide
LAR(4- Sandostatin LAR
Microspheres for Inj.) =+ =1
BRI ® 3F o

1 % e F L7148 ICD-9-CM % 475 5
253 Acromegaly and gigantism

2. ZE LA N gE
6828001300 OCTREOTIDE
6828091210 SOMATOSTATIN

12510 hp A 5% 2
streptomycin ~ kanamycin %
enviomycin X &&[( 1 7 3w
i)

2R SE S ICDOCM ¥ 2 /8
011(%* S+ 4p B 22 %7)

“x 2 i (N
0812109410 KANAMYCIN
(SULFATE)
STREPTOMYCIN
STREPTOMYCIN

(SULFATE)

0812700500
0812709520

2
F4

134kt 0 5 £ ekt (3
W B )

1

e g
2816100100
2816100300
2816100310

DROPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL
DECANOATE
RISPERIDONE
HALOPERIDOL
(DECANOATE)
ZUCLOPENTHIXOL
ACETATE
ZUCLOPENTHIXOL
DECANOATE

2816100600
2816109310

2816200810

2816200820
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IEEX TN

SULPIRIDE
AMITRIPTYLINE HCL
CLOPENTHIXOL
DEANOATE
FLUPENTIXOL
DECANOATE
CHLORPROMAZINE HCL
FLUPHENAZINE
DECANOATE
PERPHENAZINE
PERPHENAZINE 2HCL
PIPOTIAZINE PALMITATE
PROCHLORPERAZINE
ZIPRASIDONE

2816400900
2816600110
2816601520

2816800620

2816900310
2816900520

2816900800
2816900810
2816900910
2816901000
7102100911

14. 14 4 F 9 5 5 1 88 &
PEYCR i 2 IRE /}ia Bo¥ E
SIE ANLOAR S L BER )
A p T L B 7

B3 5T

gAY
2012400510
2012400520
2012401510
2012401520
2012401610
9902002110

HEPARIN CALCIUM
HEPARIN SODIUM
NADROPARINE CALCIUM
DALTEPARIN SODIUM
ENOXAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM

15. apomorphine hydrochloride
10mg/m| (4 Britaject Pen ) :
Tig * A7 $*7FJ‘/}35' S A
4 &3 # (on-and-off ) 7

oA A N

5620000110 APOMORPHINE HCL

Feo P @ BB AR NE
ié’:ﬁi%i}ﬁa,ﬂf%?’r,@»{.@n
#*EFEARE IS A o

16. et Efpw %‘;,Léé‘rxi«l% ICD-9-CM 5 :281.0

(perniciousanemia) % ‘i
NIVECER - F N LR
Piﬁé TR oA wlljft 19 3
W i fp B12 3 EE 0 & ¢
- A xm,n,;,.,‘@;g}l@_

& 'R =

i H X e

1. iﬁ';':'zf;
(g

i)
2. LA A NEE
8811200300 CYANOCOBALAMIN
(=VIT B12)

w )~ 281l1(sm4 % B12 4% £ 4

17.% 4 4= i€ * aldesleukin(4~
Proleukin Inj) 7% P F (%
- AR BREJREE v

e . o .
e e AR

9200041800 ALDESLEUKIN
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1.

W

Shlip 4 B AT RS

CAPF{inmarRtf L p A -

JJIJJ.;},E% & ,;m]:l.%-% 2. ZE LA L (NgE
EE TS S R 0818000710 INTERFERON ALPHA- 2B
. 0818000720 INTERFERON ALPHA- 2A
“ = 0818000750 INTERFERON
ALFACON-1
0818000770 EGINTERFERON-
ALFA-2A
8019000199 PEGINTERFERON
ALPHA-2B
1947 b RILH & Upm R & W R F P U8 ICD-9-CM %
etanercept ;L 543 - % B X E| AR BRIEM & L7140
2. LA A (NE

ﬁ%ﬁ#ﬁﬁéuﬁ&%ﬁ%

o257 ve 2

L

—

2

9200042400 ETANERCEPT
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